
Spare parts catalogue

Precision planter

Spare parts catalogue 283.032/02-10/14

MAXI 5.1



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=MASCAR+MAXI+5.1+Precision+planter


41 10000250 0U-BOLT M14 ZB

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

11Pag.Frame 8-12 rows



1 10022308 0

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

21Pag.Gear

1 10022344 0
1 10032308 0
1 10032312 0EXAGONAL BAR EST. ST ZB
2 10022756 0
3 023.020 0FLAT WASCHER M 8=8,4X16X1,6 6592 ZB
4 021.102 0SELFBLOCKING NUT M 8 7474 ZB
5 051.051 0PLATE FLANGE PFL205
6 051.103 0SUPPORT 205/19.1 KRRB AH02 XID
7 10022730 0COMP. M. FLANGE PFL 205 +BEAR. EX.19,1
8 10022322 0HEXAGONAL TUBE L=2490 ZB
8 10022402 0HEXAGONAL TUBE L=1790 ZB
8 10022408 0HEXAGONAL TUBE L= 3240 ZB
8 10022412 0HEXAGONAL TUBE L=3990 ZB
9 10022755 0

10 020.601 0SCREW TTQST M 8X 25  4.6 5731 ZB
11 10022735 0SUPPORT SHIMING FLANGE ZB
12 051.100 0SUPPORT 205 KRRB AH 02- PFL205
13 30031340 0SPRING A TRAZIONE 3,2X21X160 ZBD
14 10022740 0
15 10012740 0
16 023.035 0FLAT WASHER M14=15 X28X2,5 6592 ZB
17 021.120 0SELFBLOCKING NUT M 14 7473 ZB
18 020.213 0SCREW TE    M14X200  8.8 5737 ZB
19 095.095 0COMPLETE RUBBER TIE-ROD (GAMM)
20 023.829 0RIVET ALL. 3.8X12-4X12
21 10002714 0COMP.S.BUSHING WITH 3 PINIONS ZB
22 019.135 0SCREW TE    M 4X 35  8.8 5739 ZB
23 021.099 0SELFBLOCKING NUT M 4 7473 ZB
24 095.001 0HABD WGEEK NAKE M8X15 TECNOPOLIM
25 10022738 0COMP.S. GEAR CHAIN TIGHTNER LEVER ZB
26 023.010 0FLAT WASCHER M6=6,3X12X1,6 6592 ZB
27 020.010 0SCREW TE M 6X10 8.8 5739 ZB
28 10002714 0COMP.S.BUSHING WITH 3 PINIONS ZB
29 10002718 0CHAIN 5/8"X3/8" 49 LINKS+JOINT
30 10022707 0COMP.S. BUSHING WITH 6 PINIONS ZB
31 020.656 0SCREW TSPEI M 6X 12 10.9 5933 NE
32 024.227 0COVER D.4 X 30 ZB 1336
33 10002701 0MOBILE PIN ZB
34 023.045 0FLAT WASHER M16=17X30X3 6592 ZB



1 020.007 1SCREW TE M 6X45 8.8 5739 ZB

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

31Pag.Cod. 30961040 Components Sowing element MAXI 5.1 basic

2 020.012 2SCREW TE M6X20 8.8 5739 ZB
3 020.021 1SCREW TE M 6X60 8.8 5739 ZB
4 020.040 1SCREW TE M 6X100 8.8 5737 ZB
5 020.060 2SCREW TE M 8X70 8.8 5737 ZB
6 020.098 2SCREW TE M10X16 8.8 5739 ZB
7 020.101 1SCREW TE M 10X25 8.8 5739 ZB
8 020.110 2SCREW TE    M10X 90  8.8 5737 ZB
9 020.147 2SCREW TE M12X40 8.8 5737 ZB

10 020.157 4SCREW TE    M12X 55  8.8 5737 ZB
11 020.172 1SCREW TE M 12X160 8.8 5737 ZB
12 020.259 1SCREW TE M 16X120 8.8 5737 ZB
13 020.269 1SCREW TE M 16X70 8.8 5737 ZB
14 021.052 1NUT E 6S M 16 5589 ZB
15 021.112 3SELFBLOCKING NUT M 10  7473 ZB
16 021.113 3SELFBLOCKING NUT M 12 7473 ZB
17 021.114 2SELFBLOCKING NUT M 8 7473 ZB
18 021.115 3SELFBLOCKING NUT M 6 7473 ZB
19 021.123 6SELFBLOCKING NUT M 14 7473 ZB
20 021.246 2SELFBLOCKING RING NUT M25X1,5 GUK ZG
21 021.505 1KNURLED NUT AND FLANGE M 6 D.6923 ZB
22 023.005 3FLAT WASHER M 6= 6,6X18X2   6593 ZB
23 023.020 2FLAT WASCHER M 8=8,4X16X1,6 6592 ZB
24 023.030 3FLAT WASHER M10=10,5X20X2 6592 ZB
25 023.085 4FLAT WASHER M24=25  X44X4   6592 ZB
26 024.229 1COVER  D. 4  X 18 ZB 1336
27 024.233 1COVER D. 4  X 20 ZB 1336
28 024.245 1COVER D.6,3 X45 ZB 1336
29 024.304 2ELASTIC PIN D.4X20 6873 NE
30 024.318 2ELASTIC PIN D. 5X20 6873 INOX
31 024.331 4ELASTIC PIN D. 6X30 6873 INOX
32 024.345 2ELASTIC PIN D.6X40 6873 NE
33 026.094 2GRAIN CE 14.9 M 5X16 5923/A
34 028.099 2SEEGER RING E D. 10 7435/471
35 028.105 1SEEGER RING E D.20 7435/471
36 028.301 2RING "PS" 25X35X2 DIN 988
37 095.013 1HAND WHEEL 3 PUNTE "GAMM" 3P/85/B M16
38 095.019 1SPHERE KNOB M 12 IN BAKELITE PB/32
39 10004600 1COMP.M. DISTRIBUTOR MAXI V.6
40 10011054 2PARALLELOGRAM PIN D.16 L=185



78 30031802 1MOUNTED COMP. WAVY DISC

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

41Pag.Cod. 30961041 Components Sowing element MAXI 5.1 RS

79 30031440 1
80 30031444 1
81 30031618 1SPRING TIGHTENER ZB
82 30031624 1PULLEY Z=12 1/2" X 3/16 PA 6
83 30031638 1CHAIN 118 STEP 083-1 (1/2"X 3/16")
84 30031640 1
85 30031648 1
86 30031670 1ANTERIOR CASE MAXI-5 VER
87 30031672 1
88 30031674 1
89 30031676 1
90 30031715 2WHEEL EXCLUSIO PLATE ZB
91 30031720 4COMPENSATORE BUSH ZB



1 023.842 6RIVET FE TT D.6X16 UNI 748

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

51Pag.Cod. 30031202 Disc coulter

2 050.105 1BEARING 3204-2RS1
3 050.500 1RING NILOS JV 6204
4 30031203 1DISC DE.380 DI.27,8 S.3 VEN
5 30031204 1DISC HUB



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=MASCAR+MAXI+5.1+Precision+planter


1 020.115 3SCREW TE M 10X40 8.8 5737 ZB

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

61Pag.Cod. 30031802 Front wavy disc maxi 5 kit

2 020.153 4SCREW TE M 12X35 8.8 5739 ZB
3 020.163 1SCREW TE    M12X 100  8.8 5737 ZB
4 021.112 3SELFBLOCKING NUT M 10  7473 ZB
5 021.113 5SELFBLOCKING NUT M 12 7473 ZB
6 023.030 3FLAT WASHER M10=10,5X20X2 6592 ZB
7 023.040 5FLAT WASHER M12=13 X24X2,5 6592 ZB
8 30031812 1
9 30031824 2

10 30031826 2
11 30031833 2
12 30031835 1MOUNT.ASSEMBL.CORRUG. FERT.DISCS X MAXI



1 020.050 2SCREW TE M 8X16 8.8 5739 ZB

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

71Pag.Cod. 30031132 Wheel adjustable height left  115

2 022.001 1GREASE DEVICE M 6X1 UNI 7663A DIR.ZB
3 023.020 2FLAT WASCHER M 8=8,4X16X1,6 6592 ZB
4 023.301 2GROWER WASHER A M8-D. 8,4 1751 ZBD
5 028.306 2RING "PS" 16X22X1 DIN 988
6 30001096 1
7 30031069 1SCRAPER PLATE ZB
8 30031136 1
9 30031140 1

10 30031142 1



1 020.020 1SCREW TE M 6X60 8.8 5737 ZB

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

81Pag.Cod. 30031570 Cover seed V.5

2 020.060 1SCREW TE M 8X70 8.8 5737 ZB
3 021.114 1SELFBLOCKING NUT M 8 7473 ZB
4 021.115 1SELFBLOCKING NUT M 6 7473 ZB
5 023.020 2FLAT WASCHER M 8=8,4X16X1,6 6592 ZB
6 024.010 1CLICK PIN D. 10 B=60 ZG
7 024.280 2ELASTIC PIN D.4X24 6873 NE
8 024.344 2ELASTIC PIN D.6X30 6873 NE
9 30021534 1

10 30021536 1SEEDCOVER BAR PIN ZB
11 30031572 1
12 30031580 1
13 30031582 1
14 30031584 1
15 61001424 1COMPRESSION SPRING (2X25X130) ZB



1 024.003 2ELASTIC SPLIT PIN D.4 8833-A ZB

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

91Pag.Cod. 30031298 Seed discharge device maxi 5

2 30031300 1SEED DISCHARGE



1 020.053 0SCREW TE M 8X30 8.8 5739 ZB

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

101Pag.Row marker 4-6 rows - 75cm and 8 rows - 45 cm

2 028.250 0SEEGER RING E D. 25 7436 (HEAVY)
3 028.301 0RING "PS" 25X35X2 DIN 988
4 10036976 0MARKER HUB SPACER DE.30X51,5 ZB
5 049.999 0BEARING 6005 2RS1
6 050.500 0RING NILOS JV 6204
7 10036975 0MARKER DISC HUB NULON-NERO
8 10046166 0MAIN MARKER SHAFT X CUS. ZB
9 021.114 0SELFBLOCKING NUT M 8 7473 ZB

10 023.023 0TAPER WASHER 8.5X20X3
11 10046185 0COMP.S. RING ANTIAFFONDAMENTO VER
12 153365 0MARKER DISC.325 VE
13 020.052 0SCREW TE M 8X25 8.8 5739 ZB
14 10046160 0COMP.S. MARKER PIN
15 10046190 0SPRING
16 10046145 0COMP.S. SHAPED LONG ARM RH/LF VIR
17 020.200 0SCREW TE M 14X30 8.8 5739 ZB
18 020.263 0SCREW TE M 16X80 8.8 5737 ZB
19 023.045 0FLAT WASHER M16=17X30X3 6592 ZB
20 021.123 0SELFBLOCKING NUT M 14 7473 ZB
21 10046170 0CULINDER TUFFANTE VE.NERO
22 020.257 0SCREW TE    M16X 90  8.8 5737 ZB
23 10046121 0COMP.S. ARM HOLDING BOX LF VER
24 10046120 0COMP.S. ARM HOLDING BOX RH VER
25 060.178 0CONNECTOR COMP. 90° M 1/4"+F GIR.1/4"
26 10035214 0FLEXPIPE R1 FD 1/4"+FD 1/4"L=3000
27 024.335 0ELASTIC PIN D.6X35 6873 INOX
28 095.023 0CAP PL.FOR CONNEC. RAP.M.-FEM.1/2" ROSSO
29 060.380 0FAST CLUTCH MASC.1/2 ZN AERT.A060MG08DIN
30 060.402 0COPPER WASHER 1/2" 21,5X27X1,5
31 10005240 0PIPE FLEX 1/4"-FD 1/4"XMD 1/2" L=2000
32 060.199 0NIPPLE 1/4"
33 060.400 0COPPER WASHER 1/4" 13,5X19X1,5
34 061.026 0ONE-WAY VALVE DA 1/4"
35 058.311 0CRANK 90° M-M WITH TURNING NUT 1/4"
36 020.020 0SCREW TE M 6X60 8.8 5737 ZB
37 061.302 0OLEOSTAR VALVE VAPS/14
38 024.346 0ELASTIC PIN D. 6X50 6873 NE
39 10016918 0FOOT BLOCKING PIN ZB
40 024.002 0ELASTIC SPLIT PIN D.3,2 8833-A ZB



41 10037632 0FERLIZER BRASS 16,2X22X28X3,5X22BRONZE

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

111Pag.Fertilizer 2-4-6 rows 560l - 800l

42 023.055 0FLAT WASHER M16=17 X30X3 6592 INOX
43 10027217 0COMP.S. BIGGER FERTILIZER AUGER BLACK
44 024.355 0ELASTIC PIN D. 6X55 6873 INOX
45 10027234 0DOOR HOLDING SHAFT ZB
46 028.097 0SEEGER RING E D. 8 7435/471
47 021.816 0SCREW TE M 6X20 8.8 5739 A2.70 INOX
48 10027230 0BODY COVER
49 022.706 0FLAT WASHER M6=6,3X12X1,6 6592 INOX
50 021.406 0SELFBLOCKING NUT M 6 7473 INOX
51 10027206 0COMP.M. FERTILIZER DITRIBUTOR D.40
52 10027214 0DISTRIBUTOR SHAFT (INOX 304)
53 10027236 0DOOR SPRING ZB
54 10027235 0
55 10027210 0FERTILIZER DISTRIBUTOR VEP CL
56 021.151 0SELFBLOCKING NUT M 12X1,25 PF 7474 ZB
57 021.120 0SELFBLOCKING NUT M 14 7473 ZB
58 023.035 0FLAT WASHER M14=15 X28X2,5 6592 ZB
59 10000250 0U-BOLT M14 ZB
60 10027022 0TRANSFORMATION 3-2 OPENINGS
61 10027206 0COMP.M. FERTILIZER DITRIBUTOR D.40
62 10027270 0COMP.S. TRANSM. INT. UNTHREAD ZB
63 10027280 0TRANSMISS. EST. UNTHREAD ZB
64 024.236 0COVER D.5 X32 ZB 1336
65 10027278 0BODY JOINT BUSHING ZB
66 024.335 0ELASTIC PIN D.6X35 6873 INOX
67 10027024 0MIDDLE EXIT CLOSING INOX
68 10027110 0.SWITCH



81 10027478 0LIMIT LINE CORSA

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

121Pag.Fertilizer 6-12 rows 1200l

82 020.054 0SCREW TE M 8X35 8.8 5739 ZB
83 10037450 0COMP.S. SUPPORT TRASM. SPANDI VEN
84 10011025 0SCREW WITH STEADY RESET HEAD M14 D.320A
85 10022730 0COMP. M. FLANGE PFL 205 +BEAR. EX.19,1
86 10002313 0TRASMISSION HEXAGON 1150 ZB
86 10002318 0TRASMISSION HEXAGON 1800 ZB
86 10002320 0TRASMISSION HEXAGON 2000 ZB
86 10002322 0TRASMISSION  HEXAGON 2250 ZB
86 10002325 0TRASMISSION HEXAGON 2500 ZB
86 10002331 0TRASMISSION HEXAGON 3190 ZB
86 10002332 0TRASMISSION HEXAGON 3250 ZB
86 10002335 0TRASMISSION HEZAGON 3500 ZB
86 10002340 0TRASMISSION HEXAGON 4000 ZB
86 10002342 0TRASMISSION HEXAGON 4200 ZB
86 10002345 0
86 10002355 0TRASMISSION HEXAGON 5500 ZB
86 10002365 0
87 020.601 0SCREW TTQST M 8X 25  4.6 5731 ZB
88 10027254 0COMP.S.FERTIL. CENT. INT. UNTHREAD ZB
89 10027260 0CEN.FERTILISER EXT.TUBE ZB
90 020.051 0SCREW TE M 8X20  8.8 5739 ZB
91 023.020 0FLAT WASCHER M 8=8,4X16X1,6 6592 ZB
92 10027472 0TRANSMISSION CASING PROTECTION
93 020.050 0SCREW TE M 8X16 8.8 5739 ZB
94 10027426 0COMP.S. LOWER 3 PINIONS SET ZB
95 021.034 0NUT E 6S M 6 5588 NE
96 10027465 0COMP.S. TIGHTENER ZB
97 024.233 0COVER D. 4  X 20 ZB 1336
98 024.233 0COVER D. 4  X 20 ZB 1336
99 026.104 0GRAIN CE 12.9 M 6X20  5927

100 10027479 0D.30 D. 20 COMPASS THREADED 6M
101 10037805 0COMP.S. LISTER SUPPORT VIR
102 10027470 0TIGHTENER SPRING ZB
103 023.025 0FLAT WASCHER M12=14X36X3 6593 ZB
104 10027477 0CHAIN TIHTENER ROLL Z=10 1/2"X5/16"
105 10027467 0CHAIN GUIDE PLATE   ZB
106 10027475 0CHAIN PROTECION CASING
107 10027474 0CHAIN 1/2"X3/16" 129 P.+G.
108 020.660 0SCREW TSPEI M 4X25 10.9 5933 ZB



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=MASCAR+MAXI+5.1+Precision+planter

